2-Day Paxed Results from the Peru, Indiana National Tour -- July 2-3, 2005

Rank Vehicle

BBR Shark

Gold Kart

Subaru WRX Sti
Emmick Cobra
BBR Shark

Solo Vee Werks
BMW 325i
Westfield SE-R
Chevrolet Corvette

Emmick Cobra
Subaru WRX STi

BMW 328is
Ford Mustang
Reynard 88F
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Sl
Mazda Miata
Swift DB-1
Toyota MR2
Honda S2000
KBS MK IV

Mini Cooper S
Toyota MR2 Mk1
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW 328is

Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
KBS Mk7

Ford Mustang
Subaru Impreza
Mazda Miata

Lotus Elise
Reynard FF1600
Honda S2000
Datsun 2000
Honda CRX
Caracal Solo Vee

Pontiac Trans Am
Dulon MP 15
Mini Cooper S
BMW 330ci
Mazda Miata
Swift DB-1
Mazda Miata
Sprinto 7

KBS Mk7
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Volkswagen Scirocco

Ford Mustang Cobra
Chevy Corvette Z06

Austin Healey Sprite

Volkswagon Rabbit

Chevy Corvette Z06

Chevy ZR-1 Corvette

Subaru Impreza WRX

Chevy Corvette Z06

Driver

Dan Cyr

Codie Knabe
Tommy Pulliam
Shelton Wright

G Bowland

Scott Nardin

Alex Shchipkov
Jeffrey D Ellerby
Matthew Braun
Kevin Wenzel
James Mccool
Joel Adam Fehrman
Mark Jorgensen
Daniel A Popp
Clifton Rosenberg
Marcus E Merideth
Gary M Godula
Jerry M Onks
Robert O Carpenter
Jason J Tipple
Mark Mccrary
Peter Calhoun
Jeff Cashmore
Colin Fiedler
Stuart Phipps
Steve Bollinger
Craig Wilcox
John Brown

Erik Vandermey
Michael Wootton
Brian P Flanagan
Michael A Burgess
Alex Tziortzis

Eric J Peterson
Eric B Heller
James F Libecco
Jennifer Merideth
James Elterman
Bradley Lamont
Michael P Bullis
Michael Johnson
Brent Cary

Jason Saini

Todd Green

C Heath Mcmillan
John Billingsley
Jeff Templeton
Kurt A. Janish
Mark Lamm

Jeff Jacobs

Jack Burns
Jeremy Schuster
John Engstrom
Chris Harvey
Albert E Cram
Jeffrey Blumenthal
Steve Waters

Class

A MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4

E STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 4

A MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

D STREET PREPARED
D MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

F STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 4

E STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
D STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

C STOCK

C MODIFIED

E STOCK

A STOCK

F MODIFIED

D PREPARED

G STOCK

D PREPARED

C STOCK

C STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

F MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

A STOCK

SUPER STOCK

C MODIFIED

A STOCK

E PREPARED

C STREET PREPARED
F MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED
C PREPARED

C MODIFIED

G STOCK

G STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2
C MODIFIED

C STOCK

D MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

Factor
1.000
0.832
0.826
0.832
1.000
0.884
0.822
0.879
0.837
0.811
0.832
0.826
0.826
0.852
0.822
0.826
0.908
0.837
0.810
0.842
0.810
0.908
0.806
0.828
0.884
0.844
0.782
0.844
0.810
0.810
0.822
0.811
0.837
0.810
0.837
0.884
0.826
0.826
0.810
0.828
0.837
0.908
0.828
0.858
0.838
0.884
0.826
0.855
0.908
0.782
0.782
0.852
0.908
0.810
0.879
0.884
0.837

Ind. Time
83.3170
83.9854
84.3214
84.3748
84.7400
85.2256
85.2307
85.8985
86.0135
86.0430
86.1012
86.1130
86.1171
86.2088
86.2360
86.2575
86.2990
86.3240
86.3347
86.4582
86.4732
86.5033
86.5096
86.5649
86.5993
86.6104
86.6565
86.6839
86.6992
86.7227
86.7457
86.8038
86.8254
86.8571
86.8588
86.8795
86.8878
86.9125
86.9227
86.9309
87.0698
87.0708
87.0766
87.0947
87.1243
87.1571
87.1670
87.1775
87.2034
87.2071
87.2743
87.2883
87.2888
87.3131
87.3216
87.3790
87.4046

Act. Time

83.317
100.944
102.084
101.412

84.740

96.409
103.687

97.723
102.764
106.095
103.487
104.253
104.258
101.184
104.910
104.428

95.043
103.135
106.586
102.682
106.757

95.268
107.332
104.547

97.963
102.619
110.814
102.706
107.036
107.065
105.530
107.033
103.734
107.231
1038.774

98.280
105.191
105.221
107.312
104.989
104.026

95.893
105.165
101.509
103.967

98.594
105.529
101.962

96.039
111.518
111.604
102.451

96.133
107.794

99.342

98.845
104.426



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Chevy Corvette Z06
Honda CRX

VW Rabbit

Energy Eclipse
Honda CRX

Lotus Europa
Mazda Miata
Reynard FF1600
Mini Cooper

Lotus Europa

Tony Kart Racer
Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-8

Mini Cooper S
Honda Civic

Red Devil F500
Honda S2000
Chevy Camaro
Chevy Corvette Z06
Reynard FF1600
Chevy Corvette
Reynard FF

BMW 318ti

Chevy Corvette Z06
Acura Integra
Sprinto 7

Nissan 350Z
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX

Honda Civic Si
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Miata
Toyota Celica
Toyota Celica
Toyota MR2

Acura Integra
Honda Civic
Invader KT100

Mini Cooper S
Honda Civic

Chevy Camaro Z28
Chevy ZR-1 Corvette
Ford Mustang

Mini Mini

Westfield SEi

KBS Mk7

Honda CRX

Toyota MR2 Spyder
Chevy Corvette
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Toyota MR2 Turbo
Chevy Corvette
Toyota Celica
Honda Civic
Pontiac Trans Am

Christian Dvorak
Fred Robertson
Lisa Krueger
Andrew Schmidt
lan Baker

Dan Wasdahl
Kyung Wootton
Donald R Elzinga Jr
Mark Chiles
Lawrence E Shauf
Leah Packingham
Ryan Barnard
Paula Whitney
Chris Shenefield
Steven Lowy

GH Sharp

John S Rogers
Michael Feher
David Phaneuf
Steve Wynveen
Ronald Vermulm
Paul T Barros
Steve Elzinga
Larry Diemer
Patrick N Bullis
Bryan Schafer
Rick Myers

Eric Campbell
Delmar Long
Andy Hohl

Clay Mccool
Steven J Mieritz
Andy Hollis
Carter Thompson
John Tak

William Loring
Michael Eckert
Denise Cashmore
Bartek Borowski
Nelson Antunes
Ross Bollinger
Jim Zeisler
Christopher Travis
Brian Regganie
Wurzer Dan

Dean Sapp
Patrick L Washburn
Jeff Christianson
Christina Libecco
Stacey Despelder
Jonathan Armstrong
Michael Losert
Sam Makhlouf
Jon Peccarelli
Samuel A Strano
Bob Kasprzyk
Chris Kline
Christopher Alan Raglin
David Kuthey

Reynard Formula Ford Raymond E Thomas

SUPER STOCK

E PREPARED

F STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 4

C STREET PREPARED
E MODIFIED

C STOCK

C MODIFIED

H STOCK

D MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4

G STOCK

D PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED

C STOCK

B STOCK

G STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
F MODIFIED

A STOCK

C PREPARED

SUPER STOCK

C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C MODIFIED

G STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2
D STREET PREPARED
D MODIFIED

B STOCK

C STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
B STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
G STOCK

G STOCK

E STOCK

D STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4

G STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED
A STOCK

F STOCK

H STOCK

E MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

C STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

SUPER STOCK
SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2
G STOCK

E PREPARED

E STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

0.837
0.858
0.811
0.832
0.838
0.886
0.810
0.908
0.777
0.879
0.832
0.782
0.844
0.842
0.810
0.821
0.782
0.838
0.884
0.828
0.855
0.837
0.908
0.837
0.908
0.782
0.852
0.822
0.879
0.821
0.810
0.838
0.799
0.821
0.838
0.782
0.782
0.806
0.796
0.842
0.832
0.782
0.842
0.826
0.828
0.805
0.777
0.886
0.884
0.838
0.810
0.837
0.837
0.826
0.821
0.852
0.782
0.858
0.826
0.908

87.4330
87.4602
87.4842
87.5064
87.5744
87.5767
87.5796
87.6538
87.6720
87.8218
87.8376
87.8389
87.8418
87.8736
87.8955
87.8987
87.9085
87.9406
87.9518
87.9990
88.0128
88.0181
88.0778
88.1244
88.1405
88.1650
88.1982
88.2113
88.2173
88.2526
88.2560
88.2691
88.2855
88.3100
88.3394
88.3644
88.3777
88.3843
88.3902
88.4142
88.4208
88.4333
88.4605
88.4638
88.4826
88.4880
88.4933
88.5176
88.5326
88.5406
88.5468
88.5496
88.5680
88.5794
88.5843
88.5918
88.5990
88.6091
88.6141
88.6408

104.460
101.935
107.872
105.176
104.504

98.845
108.123

96.535
112.834

99.911
105.574
112.326
104.078
104.363
108.513
107.063
112.415
104.941

99.493
106.279
102.939
105.159

97.002
105.286

97.071
112.743
103.519
107.313
100.361
107.494
108.958
105.333
110.495
107.564
105.417
112.998
113.015
109.658
111.043
105.005
106.275
113.086
105.060
107.099
106.863
109.923
113.891

99.907
100.150
105.657
109.317
105.794
105.816
107.239
107.898
103.981
113.298
103.274
107.281

97.622



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Volkswagen Scirocco
Mazda Miata
Toyota Celica GT
Honda Civic

Honda Civic Si

Ford MiniBoss
Honda Civic Si

PCR Shifter

Toyota MR2 Spyder
Red Devil F500
Mini Cooper S
Chevrolet Camaro
Mazda Miata
Honda S2000

Ford Mustang
Honda CRX

Lotus Elise

Ford Mustang

Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Acura Integra R
Honda S2000

Tiga Formula Ford
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-8
Reynard FR

Honda Civic
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Pontiac Fiero
Honda/Renspeed
Subaru Impreza WRX
Saturn ION Redline
Mini Cooper

Mazda Miata

Red Devil F500
Mazda RX-8

Honda Civic Si
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mini Cooper
Volkswagen Scirocco
Lola 242

Mazda RX-8
Plymouth Neon ACR
Chevy Camaro Z28
Nissan 350Z

Acura Integra
Chevy Corvette Z06
Chevy Corvette
Pontiac Fiero

BMW 330i

Honda S2000
Mustang Mach 1

Jimmy Crawford
Jason Frank
Kumar Viswalingam
Ralph Elder

Nick Flynn

Mark J Hirt

Eric Stemler

Gerry Terranova Jr
Rick Ruth

Ryan Thompson
Sebastian Strauss
Daniel E Stone
John Whitling
Thomas Austin
Roger Christophersen
Raleigh Boreen
Randy Pearson
Eric J Graunke
Scott F Hearne
Brian Conners
Mike Ucker

James K Harn
Brian Johns
Kristopher S Bjerkaas
Carl Wener

Juliann Pokorny
Martin Brown
David Ortega

Brian Hoover

Alan Bartling
Matthew Glagola
Joseph B Tharpe
John Vitmvas
Stephen P Geiger
Christopher Janusz
Joe Barley

Steve Tamandli
Alan Sheidler

Chris Fenter

Corry Johnson
Larry Harts

Brian Reeves
James Murphy lll
Jeremy Caplan
Heyward K Wagner
E Papandres

David McLean
Neal Tovsen
Michael Mahen
Mark A Sipe
Michael Occhipinti
Mark E Walker
Christopher Hammond
Hubert Borowski
Shawn M Folkes
Dan Chadwick
Danielle Engstrom
Andy Basham
Aruch Poonsapaya
Kent L Weaver

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
C STOCK

F STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

G STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

H STOCK

C PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
FORMULA 125

C STOCK

F MODIFIED

G STOCK

F STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
A STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK

C PREPARED

H STOCK

E STOCK

A STOCK

D STOCK

A STOCK

C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

A STOCK

C STOCK

B STOCK

C MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED
E MODIFIED
FORMULA 125
STREET TOURING XTREME
D STOCK

H STOCK

D PREPARED

F MODIFIED

B STOCK

STREET TOURING S
SUPER STOCK

H STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

A MODIFIED

B STOCK

STREET TOURING S
E STREET PREPARED
B STOCK

D STOCK

SUPER STOCK

B STREET PREPARED
E MODIFIED

STREET TOURING XTREME
A STOCK

F STOCK

0.799
0.799
0.810
0.811
0.810
0.782
0.842
0.777
0.855
0.799
0.939
0.810
0.884
0.782
0.805
0.838
0.828
0.826
0.838
0.837
0.855
0.777
0.806
0.828
0.796
0.828
0.908
0.837
0.855
0.855
0.828
0.810
0.821
0.908
0.842
0.826
0.886
0.939
0.802
0.796
0.777
0.844
0.884
0.821
0.799
0.837
0.777
0.842
1.000
0.821
0.799
0.826
0.821
0.796
0.837
0.839
0.886
0.802
0.828
0.805

88.6451
88.6618
88.6715
88.6788
88.7015
88.7382
88.7417
88.7684
88.7815
88.7873
88.8191
88.8278
88.9048
88.9103
88.9139
88.9286
88.9371
88.9619
88.9721
88.9898
89.0611
89.0729
89.1492
89.1624
89.1886
89.1922
89.1947
89.2317
89.2329
89.2543
89.2559
89.2644
89.2764
89.2818
89.2840
89.2898
89.3194
89.3327
89.3532
89.3542
89.3558
89.3939
89.4228
89.4233
89.4313
89.4535
89.4762
89.4827
89.4870
89.4939
89.5200
89.5219
89.5481
89.5548
89.5690
89.6203
89.6836
89.7157
89.7378
89.7414

110.945
110.966
109.471
109.345
109.508
113.476
105.394
114.245
103.838
111.123

94.589
109.664
100.571
113.696
110.452
106.120
107.412
107.702
106.172
106.320
104.165
114.637
110.607
107.684
112.046
107.720

98.232
106.609
104.366
104.391
107.797
110.203
108.741

98.328
106.038
108.099
100.812

95.136
111.413
112.254
115.001
105.917
101.157
108.920
111.929
106.874
115.156
106.274

89.487
109.006
112.040
108.380
109.072
112.506
107.012
106.818
101.223
111.865
108.379
111.480



178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

Mazda Miata
Honda Civic

Chevy Camaro
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Alfa Romeo Spider
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Camaro Z28
Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
Saturn ION Redline
Mustang Mach 1
Lanover Concepts
Acura Integra Type-R
Tiga Formula Ford
MG Middget

Mini Cooper S
BMW 325is

Honda CRX Si
Chevy Corvette
Acura Integra Type R
Chevrolet Camaro
KBS Mk3

Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro

VW FrankenGolf
Toyota MR2

Mazda Miata

Charles Wright
Doug Allen

Nick Scott

Bill Crawford
George Schweikle
Jesse Caudill
Mark A Valera
Gerald L Crump
Joe Oliveira
Steve Bunce
Jason Burns
Gerald Fink
Jeff T. Robinson
Bill Smiley
Thad Evans
Angie Rogers
Mark Andy
Robert A Seelig
Donnie Bartalone
Bruno Lajoie

B Scott Lewis
Chris Eckles
Eric Brown
Jeffrey M Pilson
Mark Smith
David Hillman
Roy Dietsch

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS William R Brooks

Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mustang
Chevy Camaro Z28
Chevy Camaro
Toyota MR2

Acura Type R
Chevy Camaro
Ford Mustang
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Camaro
Mazda Miata
Corvette

Mini Cooper S
Honda Civic

Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette Z06
Toyota Turbo
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic si
Lotus Elise

Pontiac Firebird
Chevy Camaro Z28
Honda Civic si
Chevy Camaro Z28
Ford Mustang
Chevy Camaro
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si

Todd K Meade
Greg Ward
Matthew Grainger
Samuel B Cosmano
Karen Kraus
Lonnie Bright
Philip Schmidt
Alan Pozner
Patrick Griffith
Ronald J Rinz
Mitchell Wagner
Michael R Fellmer
Matthew Blackwood
Aaron Boltman
Matthew Jensen
John C Fessler
Richard West
Craig Mankiewicz
Diane Johnson
Michael Snyder
Harry Aro

Kristin Tate
George Frazier
Tracy Ramsey
Bernadette Regganie
Dan Meller
George H Williams
David Whitworth
Eric Cirks
Christina Peterson
Tina Reeves
Joshua Morgan

C STOCK

STREET TOURING S
F STOCK

C STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
F STOCK

G STOCK

G STOCK

D STOCK

F STOCK

E MODIFIED

D STOCK

C MODIFIED

D PREPARED

G STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING SPORT
B STREET PREPARED
D STOCK

C PREPARED

F MODIFIED

C STOCK

F STOCK

D STOCK

B STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
C STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED

C PREPARED

F STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

D STOCK

F STOCK

C PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
C PREPARED

E STOCK

SUPER STOCK

G STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING SPORT
SUPER STOCK

B STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED
SUPER STOCK

C PREPARED

E STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
F STOCK

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

C STOCK

D PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME

0.810
0.799
0.805
0.810
0.822
0.799
0.805
0.782
0.782
0.796
0.805
0.886
0.796
0.908
0.844
0.782
0.822
0.803
0.839
0.796
0.855
0.884
0.810
0.805
0.796
0.821
0.803
0.799
0.799
0.838
0.842
0.855
0.805
0.826
0.810
0.796
0.805
0.855
0.799
0.855
0.806
0.837
0.782
0.842
0.802
0.803
0.837
0.821
0.838
0.842
0.837
0.855
0.826
0.799
0.805
0.855
0.855
0.810
0.844
0.802

89.7448
89.7653
89.7978
89.8088
89.8372
89.8428
89.8573
89.8604
89.8839
89.8875
89.9145
89.9290
89.9599
89.9619
90.0776
90.0778
90.0805
90.0998
90.1078
90.1168
90.1358
90.1441
90.1652
90.1753
90.1844
90.1852
90.1857
90.2127
90.2183
90.2434
90.2506
90.2589
90.2614
90.2884
90.2996
90.3221
90.3226
90.3564
90.3605
90.4111
90.4630
90.5190
90.5353
90.5680
90.5763
90.5953
90.6111
90.6655
90.6842
90.6952
90.6998
90.7146
90.7386
90.7952
90.8330
90.8609
90.9540
90.9662
90.9807
90.9957

110.796
112.347
111.550
110.875
109.291
112.444
111.624
114.911
114.941
112.924
111.695
101.500
113.015

99.077
106.727
115.189
109.587
112.204
107.399
113.212
105.422
101.973
111.315
112.019
113.297
109.848
112.311
112.907
112.914
107.689
107.186
105.566
112.126
109.308
111.481
113.470
112.202
105.680
113.092
105.744
112.237
108.147
115.774
107.563
112.938
112.821
108.257
110.433
108.215
107.714
108.363
106.099
109.853
113.636
112.836
106.270
106.379
112.304
107.797
113.461



238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

Honda S2000
Dodge Neon ACR
Honda CRX si
Mazda Miata

VW Scirocco
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Pontiac Fiero
Honda Civic Turbo
Chevy Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Sl
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Acura RSX Type S

Julie Streeter
Kenneth Nielson
Michelle Wyant-Seelig
Erik Mohn

Ted Visscher
James Reyenga
Paul Magee

Les Schober

Ralph D Cummings
Kimberley Bollinger
Greg Meier

Kenton Cabiness
Victor Brunamonti
Mike Depietro
Linda Duncan
Dean Rindler

Subaru Imprezza WRX Tim Gentil

Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Nissan 350Z

Eagle Talon

Tiga Formula Ford
Mazdaspeed Protege
Chevy Corvette
Landover Concepts
Subaru WRX
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro SS
BMW M3

Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Honda Civic

Ford Mustang
Emmick Kart
Honda Civic

Honda Civic Si
Chevrolet Camaro
Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
Subaru WRX-Sti
Subaru Impreza WRX
Chrysler Crossfire
Ford Mustang
Westfield SEi

VW Scirocco
Subaru STI

Chevy Corvette
Mitsubishi Evolution
Ford Mustang
Chevy Corvette
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper S
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata

Lorae Myers
Betty J Rogge
Jim Thompson
Dennis Grant
Linda Smiley
Cynthia Duncan
Stuart Maxcy
Derek Fink

Phil Croy

Tara Johns

Doug Maxcy
Mark Davis
Richard Carlson
Stephen Allan Jones
Fred E Heller
Debbi S Eley
Richard C Shank
Richie Newman
Kristell Janusz
Donna Bartling
Ryan Tuchalski
Debbie Jo Fessler
Kevin Mcllvain
William Rockhold
Vince Bly

Velma Boreen
Dale Bahr

Phil Bedard
Frank Miller
Susan Delzell
Jacob Christianson
Annie Bonvouloir
Jeffrey Vogel

Tina Depietro

Tim White

Dawn Odoi

John W Anderson
Brenda Bland
Ernest E Rogge Jr
Debbie Zeisler
David E Eckman
Jerry D Strope
Steve Garnjobst

A STOCK

G STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
C STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING SPORT
C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

E MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED
SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING S

C STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED 2

C STOCK

B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

C MODIFIED

D STOCK

A STOCK

E MODIFIED

STREET TOURING XTREME
E STOCK

A STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
E STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

C STOCK

A STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

C PREPARED

FORMULA JR 1

STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING S

E STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
C STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING ULTRA
STREET TOURING XTREME
D STOCK

C PREPARED

E MODIFIED

F STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING ULTRA
SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING ULTRA
E STREET PREPARED

B STREET PREPARED

C PREPARED

C STOCK

G STOCK

B PREPARED

SUPER STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2

0.828
0.782
0.803
0.810
0.842
0.803
0.810
0.837
0.810
0.886
0.842
0.837
0.799
0.810
0.838
0.802
0.842
0.852
0.810
0.821
0.842
0.908
0.796
0.828
0.886
0.802
0.806
0.828
0.803
0.826
0.852
0.837
0.810
0.810
0.828
0.842
0.855
0.781
0.842
0.799
0.826
0.802
0.838
0.818
0.802
0.796
0.855
0.886
0.811
0.818
0.837
0.818
0.826
0.839
0.855
0.810
0.782
0.861
0.837
0.852

91.0452
91.0569
91.0578
91.1096
91.1431
91.1582
91.1606
91.1928
91.2092
91.2766
91.2846
91.2908
91.3545
91.3672
91.3722
91.4336
91.4378
91.4452
91.4612
91.4651
91.4757
91.5237
91.5304
91.5321
91.5805
91.5900
91.5922
91.6016
91.6777
91.7133
91.7365
91.7662
91.7884
91.9148
91.9552
92.0230
92.0673
92.1080
92.1502
92.1623
92.1643
92.1795
92.1942
92.2082
92.2180
92.2476
92.2673
92.3380
92.3648
92.3653
92.3772
92.3898
92.4418
92.7112
92.7213
92.8333
92.8883
92.8950
92.8961
93.0333

109.958
116.441
113.397
112.481
108.246
113.522
112.544
108.952
112.604
103.021
108.414
109.069
114.336
112.799
109.036
114.007
108.596
107.330
112.915
111.407
108.641
100.797
114.988
110.546
103.364
114.202
113.638
110.630
114.169
111.033
107.672
109.637
113.319
113.475
111.057
109.291
107.681
117.936
109.442
115.347
111.579
114.937
110.017
112.724
114.985
115.889
107.915
104.219
113.890
112.916
110.367
112.946
111.915
110.502
108.446
114.609
118.783
107.892
110.987
109.194



2908
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357

Caterham Super Seven

Mazda RX-7

Ford Mustang
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata
Plymouth Neon ACR
Legrand Mk25
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic si
Honda Civic Si
Honda S2000
Subaru WRX STi
Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Honda Civic
Honda CRX

BMW M3

Mazda RX-7
Pontiac TransAm
Mustang Mach 1
Honda Civic Si
Nissan Maxima
Mini S

Indy Cart

Lotus Esprit

Alfa Romeo Spider
Honda S2000

0

VW Golf R32
BMW 325is
Datsun 240Z
Honda Civic

Ford Mustang
Subaru WRX
Honda Civic
Toyota MR2
Saturn lon Redline
Chevy Camaro Z28
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mustang Mach 1
Volvo S60R
Volkswagen Scirocco
BMW 325is

Chevy S10 Pickup
Chevy Camaro Z28
Briggs Kart

Chevy Corvette
RS Imprezza
Subaru Wrx-Sti
Chevy Cavilier
BMW 325is
Saturn lon Redline
Ford Mustang
Chevy Corvette
Coyote Kart
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata

Michael Dougherty
Randy Hoover
Elizabeth Whitworth
Sean Minehart
Ronald J Conrad
Philip Elia
Geoffrey Chambers
Derek Wyman

Bob Sonntag
David Kavitski
Sam Karp

Brian Cembor

Erin Donnell

Ann S Vogel

Janet Schuster
Neva Hoover

Amy Wagner

Keith Bower

Pam Kaspzyk
Bruno Tabacchi
Joseph Galownia
Crissy Weaver
Dave Hardy

Brian Jones

Diane Austin
Samuel Vermulm
Charles W Sieber
Dee Schweikle
Chett Wohlgamuth
Charles C Spera
Sean Yoder

Laura Andy

Lucas Anderson
Edward Locke
Bryan Packingham
Jennifer Croy

Tara Knoll

Marcy Lilley

Brent Owen
Richard Darnell
Megan Young
Donald A Conrad
Heather Burns
Daniel Jeuch
Katie Lacey
Harlon Lance Coley
Cesar Mendoza
Lisa Frankel

Colin Sheidler
Aimie Ruth
William Maham
Mary Bahr

James Fox

Charles "Trey” Walker llI

Lyron Maxey
Steven Munsell
Joyce Ruth
Brittany Hoover
Gregory Lukach
Timothy Thompson

D MODIFIED

F PREPARED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S

A STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET TOURING S

B MODIFIED

D PREPARED

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S

A STOCK

STREET TOURING ULTRA
STREET MODIFIED 2

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING SPORT
B STOCK

F PREPARED

C PREPARED

F STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING S

G STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

E MODIFIED

D STREET PREPARED

A STOCK

D MODIFIED

STREET TOURING XTREME
D STREET PREPARED

F PREPARED

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING S

B STOCK

D STREET PREPARED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING SPORT
C STREET PREPARED

F STOCK

D STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING S

C PREPARED

F STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING ULTRA
D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S

D STREET PREPARED

C PREPARED

SUPER STOCK
FORMULA JR 2

A STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT

0.879
0.862
0.855
0.799
0.799
0.828
0.803
0.799
0.942
0.844
0.799
0.799
0.828
0.818
0.852
0.855
0.799
0.803
0.821
0.862
0.855
0.805
0.802
0.799
0.782
0.832
0.886
0.822
0.828
0.879
0.802
0.822
0.862
0.842
0.842
0.802
0.799
0.821
0.822
0.855
0.803
0.838
0.805
0.796
0.842
0.799
0.855
0.805
0.832
0.837
0.799
0.818
0.822
0.799
0.822
0.855
0.837
0.797
0.828
0.803

93.0474
93.0676
93.0710
93.1410
93.1666
93.1831
93.2556
93.2777
93.3371
93.3574
93.3719
93.3999
93.4688
93.5669
93.5990
93.6208
93.6732
93.6973
93.7204
93.7925
93.8414
93.8783
93.9158
93.9688
93.9956
94.0135
94.1207
94.1675
94.1833
94.2596
94.3866
94.4659
94.5088
94.5120
94.7966
94.9039
94.9723
95.0316
95.1440
95.2137
95.2294
95.5965
95.7588
95.7771
95.8120
95.9471
96.0746
96.3078
96.3323
96.4969
96.5000
96.5134
96.5291
97.0601
97.3437
97.4555
97.6101
97.7098
97.7636
98.0808

105.856
107.967
108.855
116.572
116.604
112.540
116.134
116.743

99.084
110.613
116.861
116.896
112.885
114.385
109.858
109.498
117.238
116.684
114.154
108.808
109.756
116.619
117.102
117.608
120.199
112.997
106.231
114.559
113.748
107.235
117.689
114.922
109.639
112.247
112.585
118.334
118.864
115.751
115.747
111.361
118.592
114.077
118.955
120.323
113.791
120.084
112.368
119.637
115.784
115.289
120.776
117.987
117.432
121.477
118.423
113.983
116.619
122.597
118.072
122.143



358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398

Mazda Miata
Porsche C4S
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata

Red Devil F500
Chevy Corvette
Subaru WRX

Mile Wilson Kart
Mazda Miata
KBS MK IV
Chevrolet Corvette
Nissan 350Z
Mazda Protege
Chevy S10 Pickup
Daewoo Lanos
Honda Civic
Margay Kart
Margay Kart
Briggs Kart

Tony Kart
Chrysler Crossfire
Toyota Celica
Subaru WRX
Mazda Miata
BMW 325is

BMW 330ci
TonyKart Racer
Honda S2000
Honda Civic
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Corvette
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Westfield 7
Westfield 7

Solo Vee

Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Richard Kavitski
Davis O.D.

Sara Schultz
Linda DePietro
David Thompson
Clarkson Wells Jr
Jamey McDaniel
Jacob Myers
Tony Northcut
Linda Phipps
Brown Toni

Don Sutter
Kathleen Kiefer
Bruce Owen

Bill Lane

Melissa Anderson
Christina Graves
Jeremy Ellerby
Connor Sheidler
Alan Cabiness
Aaron S Miller
Jeff Hurst

Joe Cooley
Catherine Scionti
Garrick Forkenbrock
Kevin Lewis
Jordan Popp
Randy Petschauer
Sean Tate
Elizabeth Antos
Matt Coleman
Ryan Sandberg
Brandy Sandberg
John Sandberg
Nelson L Gabel
Todd M Rehklau
Robert Rehklau
Larry R Metz
Douglas C Turner
Sam Platt
Wendell Karr-Ake

D PREPARED

SUPER STOCK
STREET TOURING S
C STOCK

F MODIFIED

B PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
FORMULA JR 3
STREET TOURING SPORT
F MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

B STOCK

D STOCK

C PREPARED

H STOCK

STREET TOURING S
FORMULA JR 2
FORMULA JR 1
FORMULA JR 3
FORMULA JR 3

D STOCK

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING SPORT
D STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 3

A STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
A STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
C PREPARED

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

A PREPARED

D MODIFIED

D MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

0.844
0.837
0.799
0.810
0.884
0.861
0.802
0.823
0.803
0.884
0.837
0.821
0.796
0.855
0.777
0.799
0.797
0.781
0.823
0.823
0.796
0.799
0.802
0.803
0.822
0.822
0.823
0.828
0.838
0.850
0.852
0.855
0.855
0.855
0.865
0.879
0.879
0.884
0.886
0.886
0.886

98.1386
98.3760
98.7971
98.9318
99.2794
99.3362
99.9541
100.5887
101.7345
102.0516
103.7604
103.9033
105.3211
105.3403
106.7792
111.9151
121.8661
122.8177
133.8157
138.3957
7959.9920
7989.9920
8019.9920
8029.9920
8219.9918
8219.9918
8229.9918
8279.9917
8379.9916
8499.9915
8519.9915
8549.9915
8549.9915
8549.9915
8649.9914
8789.9912
8789.9912
8839.9912
8859.9911
8859.9911
8859.9911

116.278
117.534
123.651
122.138
112.307
115.373
124.631
122.222
126.693
115.443
123.967
126.557
132.313
123.205
137.425
140.069
152.906
157.257
162.595
168.160
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990



Saturday Only Paxed Results from the Peru, Indiana National Tour -- July 2, 2005

Rank Vehicle

Gold Kart

BBR Shark
Solo Vee Werks
Emmick Cobra
Subaru WRX Sti
BBR Shark
BMW 328is
BMW 325i
Westfield SE-R

Ford Mustang
Honda S2000

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
BMW 328is
Toyota MR2 Mk1
Mazda Miata
KBS MK IV
Reynard 88F
Honda Civic Sl
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Toyota MR2
Subaru WRX STi
Swift DB-1
Chevrolet Corvette
Swift DB-1
Datsum 2000
Chevrolet Corvette
Caracal Solo Vee
MINI Cooper S
KBS Mk7
Sprinto 7

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Chevy Corvette
Honda Civic
BMW 318ti
Mini Cooper
Emmick Cobra

Honda S2000
Honda CRX
Lotus Elise
BMW 330ci

Mazda RX-8
Acura Integra
Honda CRX
Lotus Europa

QOO obhbSbAAEDAMDLEADDAOOWOWOWRWWWWNNMNDNMNDMNDNNDNDRND 2 = 22 by o AWM =
NOOPRWN-2O0O0OONOOODOPRWON—-2000NOODPRARWONL2TO0OOCONOOODOPRWONL2TO0OO0OONOOOGR~WN-—=O

Ford Mustang Cobra
Volkswagen Scirocco

Chevy Corvette Z06

Austin Healey Sprite

Volkswagon Rabbit

Chevy ZR-1 Corvette

Chevy Corvette Z06

Driver

Codie Knabe

Dan Cyr

Scott Nardin
Shelton Wright
Tommy Pulliam

G Bowland

Brian P Flanagan
Alex Shchipkov
Jeffrey D Ellerby
Mark Jorgensen
Kevin Wenzel
Marcus E Merideth
Daniel A Popp
Colin Fiedler
Steve Bollinger
Robert O Carpenter
Erik Vandermey
Craig Wilcox
Michael Wootton
Clifton Rosenberg
John Brown

Mark Mccrary
Stuart Phipps
Gary M Godula
Jason J Tipple
Bradley Lamont
Eric J Peterson
Jeff Cashmore
Joel Adam Fehrman
Peter Calhoun
Jerry M Onks
John Engstrom
Todd Green
Matthew Braun
John Billingsley
Jeff Jacobs
James F Libecco
Albert E Cram
Michael A Burgess
Kyung Wootton
Chris Harvey
Jennifer Merideth
Eric B Heller
Chris Shenefield
Bryan Schafer
Mark Chiles
James Mccool
Michael P Bullis
Jason Saini

C Heath Mcmillan
Michael Johnson
Jack Burns

Steve Waters

GH Sharp

Bartek Borowski
Fred Robertson
Lawrence E Shauf

Class

FORMULA JR 4

A MODIFIED

F MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4

E STREET PREPARED
A MODIFIED

D STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
D MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2:
A STOCK

D PREPARED

C STOCK

C STOCK

G STOCK

C STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
D PREPARED

C STOCK

F MODIFIED

C MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED

C STOCK

C STOCK

E STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C MODIFIED

E PREPARED

SUPER STOCK

F MODIFIED

G STOCK

F MODIFIED

D MODIFIED

F STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

C STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK
STREET MODIFIED

G STOCK

H STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

A STOCK

A STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK

G STOCK

SUPER STOCK

B STOCK

D STOCK

E PREPARED

D MODIFIED

Factor
0.832
1.000
0.884
0.832
0.826
1.000
0.822
0.822
0.879
0.826
0.811
0.826
0.852
0.828
0.844
0.810
0.810
0.782
0.810
0.822
0.844
0.810
0.884
0.908
0.842
0.810
0.810
0.806
0.826
0.908
0.837
0.908
0.858
0.837
0.884
0.782
0.884
0.879
0.811
0.810
0.810
0.826
0.837
0.842
0.782
0.777
0.832
0.828
0.828
0.838
0.837
0.782
0.837
0.821
0.796
0.858
0.879

Ind. Time
44,3223
44.4410
44.8064
45.0828
45.1021
45.1600
45.2799
45.3308
45.4223
45.4837
45.5563
45.6068
45.6604
45.6634
45,7178
45.7237
45.7383
45.7994
45.8006
45.8035
45.8149
45.8185
45.8221
45.8404
45.8688
45.8816
45.8825
45.8832
45.8950
45,9257
45.9647
45.9648
45,9716
46.0157
46.0246
46.0246
46.0537
46.0833
46.0956
46.1036
46.1117
46.1651
46.1840
46.2031
46.2107
46.2369
46.2492
46.2562
46.2786
46.2794
46.2811
46.2881
46.3028
46.3175
46.3264
46.3637
46.3673

Act. Time
53.272
44.441
50.686
54.186
54.603
45.160
55.085
55.147
51.675
55.065
56.173
55.214
53.592
55.149
54.168
56.449
56.467
58.567
56.544
55.722
54.283
56.566
51.835
50.485
54.476
56.644
56.645
56.927
55.563
50.579
54.916
50.622
53.580
54.977
52.064
58.855
52.097
52.427
56.838
56.918
56.928
55.890
55.178
54.873
59.093
59.507
55.588
55.865
55.892
55.226
55.294
59.192
55.320
56.416
58.199
54.037
52.750



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Subaru Impreza WRX
Honda CRX

Tony Kart Racer
Red Devil F500
Chevy Corvette Z06
Subaru Impreza
Honda CRX

Acura Integra
Chevy Corvette Z06
Toyota Celica

Dulon MP 15
Pontiac Trans Am
Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Toyota Celica
Nissan 350Z

Mini Cooper S
Nissan 350Z
Honda CRX
Reynard FF1600
Red Devil F500
Toyota MR2

Toyota Celica GT
Mini Cooper S
Westfield 7

Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro
Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Reynard FF1600
Nissan 350Z

KBS Mk7

Honda Civic

Mazda Miata

VW Rabbit

Mini Cooper S
Honda/Renspeed
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Ford Mustang
Lotus Europa
Invader KT100
Mazda RX-8

Honda Civic Si
Honda S2000

Mini Cooper S
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Toyota MR2 Turbo
Alfa Romeo Spider
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
Chevy Corvette Z06
Chevy ZR-1 Corvette
Acura Integra
Westfield SEi
Energy Eclipse
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Camaro

Jeff Templeton

lan Baker

Leah Packingham
David Phaneuf
Christian Dvorak
James Elterman
Steven J Mieritz
Eric Campbell
Paul T Barros
Michael Eckert
Mark Lamm

Kurt A. Janish
Christopher Alan Raglin
Nick Flynn
William Loring
Andy Hohl

Ryan Barnard
Chris Kline
Stacey Despelder
Donald R Elzinga Jr
John Whitling
Denise Cashmore
Mark J Hirt

John S Rogers
Robert Rehklau
Alex Tziortzis
Clay Mccool
Ronald Vermulm
Michael Feher
Paula Whitney
Brent Cary

Carter Thompson
Jeffrey Blumenthal
Nelson Antunes
Jeremy Schuster
Lisa Krueger

Jim Zeisler

Alan Sheidler
Jason Frank
Steven Lowy
Jonathan Armstrong
Dean Sapp

Dan Wasdahl
Ross Bollinger
Mark A Sipe
Andy Hollis

Steve Wynveen
Thomas Austin
Daniel E Stone
Samuel A Strano
George Schweikle
John Tak

Larry Diemer

Rick Myers
Wurzer Dan
Hubert Borowski
Jeff Christianson
Andrew Schmidt
Brian Johns
Roger Christophersen

E STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 4

F MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK

G STOCK

C MODIFIED

C PREPARED

E PREPARED

C STOCK

G STOCK

B STOCK

G STOCK

G STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

E STOCK

G STOCK

G STOCK

D MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

C PREPARED

C STREET PREPARED
D PREPARED

C MODIFIED

B STOCK

F MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED 2
F STREET PREPARED
G STOCK

FORMULA 125
STREET TOURING S
C STOCK

C STOCK

F STOCK

E MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4

B STOCK

STREET TOURING S
A STOCK

G STOCK

C STOCK

B STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK
STREET MODIFIED 2
A STOCK

D STOCK

E MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4

E STOCK

F STOCK

0.826
0.838
0.832
0.884
0.837
0.826
0.838
0.822
0.837
0.782
0.908
0.855
0.858
0.810
0.782
0.821
0.782
0.782
0.838
0.908
0.884
0.806
0.782
0.782
0.879
0.837
0.810
0.855
0.838
0.844
0.908
0.821
0.884
0.842
0.852
0.811
0.782
0.939
0.799
0.810
0.810
0.805
0.886
0.832
0.821
0.799
0.828
0.782
0.810
0.821
0.822
0.838
0.837
0.852
0.828
0.796
0.886
0.832
0.806
0.805

46.3733
46.3875
46.3965
46.4798
46.4820
46.4939
46.5149
46.5194
46.5539
46.5751
46.5940
46.5949
46.6066
46.6285
46.6330
46.6418
46.6541
46.6580
46.6649
46.6712
46.6770
46.6916
46.6948
46.7065
46.7347
46.7406
46.7564
46.7591
46.7638
46.7753
46.7765
46.7839
46.8184
46.8236
46.8413
46.8507
46.8684
46.8692
46.8693
46.8731
46.8836
46.9098
46.9102
46.9348
46.9423
46.9428
46.9484
46.9544
46.9630
46.9702
46.9954
47.0428
47.0453
47.0508
47.0511
47.0691
47.0812
47.1062
47.1180
47.1191

56.142
55.355
55.765
52.579
55.534
56.288
55.507
56.593
55.620
59.559
51.315
54.497
54.320
57.566
59.633
56.811
59.660
59.665
55.686
51.400
52.802
57.930
59.712
59.727
53.168
55.843
57.724
54.689
55.804
55.421
51.516
56.984
52.962
55.610
54.978
57.769
59.934
49.914
58.660
57.868
57.881
58.273
52.946
56.412
57177
58.752
56.701
60.044
57.979
57.211
57.172
56.137
56.207
55.224
56.825
59.132
53.139
56.618
58.459
58.533



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Honda Civic SI
Chevy Camaro Z28
Red Devil F500
Chevy Corvette
PCR Shifter

Mini Mini

Mazda Miata
Pontiac Trans Am
Subaru Impreza WRX
Lotus Elise

Mini Cooper

Mazda RX-8
Volkswagen Scirocco
Mazda Miata
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Honda S2000
Honda CRX

Acura Integra R
Pontiac Fiero
Reynard FF

Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata

Lola 242

Honda S2000
Honda Civic SI
Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si

Ford Mustang
Saturn ION Redline
Tiga Formula Ford
Ford Mustang
Chevy Corvette Z06
Nissan 350Z
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Sprinto 7

Mazda RX-8

Honda Civic

Mini Cooper

Honda S2000
Honda Civic Si

Mini Cooper

Chevy Camaro Z28
BMW 330i

Acura Type R
Saturn ION Redline
Chevy Camaro
Honda S2000
Acura Integra Type-R
Chevy Corvette Z06
KBS Mk7

Mini Cooper S
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Honda Civic
Pontiac Fiero

Ford MiniBoss
Mazda Miata

MG Middget
Reynard FF1600
Chevy Corvette Z06

Ryan Thompson
Brian Regganie
James Murphy lll
Bob Kasprzyk
Sebastian Strauss
Patrick L Washburn
Raleigh Boreen
David Kuthey
Chris Fenter

Brian Conners
James K Harn
John Vitmvas
Ralph Elder

Kumar Viswalingam
Jon Peccarelli
Kristopher S Bjerkaas
Scott F Hearne
Carl Wener

Steve Tamandli
Patrick N Bullis
Michael Losert
Joseph B Tharpe
Michael Mahen
Randy Pearson
Jimmy Crawford
Christopher Travis
Wendell Karr-Ake
Gerry Terranova Jr
Eric J Graunke
Steve Bunce
Martin Brown

Brian Hoover
Diane Johnson
Christopher Hammond
Bill Crawford
Delmar Long
Jeremy Caplan
Christopher Janusz
David McLean
Aruch Poonsapaya
Heyward K Wagner
Larry Harts

Mark A Valera
Andy Basham

Alan Pozner

Corry Johnson
Nick Scott

Juliann Pokorny
Jeff T. Robinson
Shawn M Folkes
Christina Libecco
Gerald L Crump
Joe Barley

Eric Stemler
Danielle Engstrom
Rick Ruth

Charles Wright
Thad Evans

Steve Elzinga

Sam Makhlouf

STREET TOURING S
E STREET PREPARED
F MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED 2
FORMULA 125

H STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
SUPER STOCK

H STOCK

B STOCK

F STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
A STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
D STOCK

E MODIFIED

C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

A MODIFIED

A STOCK

STREET TOURING S
STREET MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

H STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
D STOCK

C MODIFIED

C PREPARED

SUPER STOCK

B STOCK

C STOCK

D MODIFIED

B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

H STOCK

A STOCK

STREET TOURING S
H STOCK

F STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
D STOCK

D STOCK

F STOCK

A STOCK

D STOCK

SUPER STOCK

F MODIFIED

G STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

C PREPARED

C STOCK

D PREPARED

C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

0.799
0.826
0.884
0.852
0.939
0.777
0.838
0.826
0.802
0.837
0.777
0.821
0.811
0.810
0.826
0.828
0.838
0.796
0.886
0.908
0.837
0.810
1.000
0.828
0.799
0.842
0.886
0.777
0.826
0.796
0.908
0.855
0.837
0.821
0.810
0.879
0.821
0.842
0.777
0.828
0.799
0.777
0.805
0.802
0.796
0.796
0.805
0.828
0.796
0.837
0.884
0.782
0.826
0.842
0.886
0.855
0.810
0.844
0.908
0.837

47.1234
47.1266
47.1340
47.1403
47.1416
47.1507
47.1534
47.1729
47.1736
47.1758
47.2074
47.2091
47.2107
47.2125
47.2166
47.2341
47.2372
47.2410
47.2522
47.2550
47.2604
47.2757
47.3120
47.3161
47.3200
47.3423
47.3540
47.3574
47.3711
47.4129
47.4385
47.4414
47.4462
47.4497
47.4530
47.4572
47.4620
47.4703
47.4856
47.4982
47.5101
47.5128
47.5167
47.5249
47.5308
47.5435
47.5473
47.5512
47.5562
47.5768
47.5866
47.5964
47.6065
47.6168
47.6198
47.6235
47.6264
47.6345
47.6455
47.6613

58.978
57.054
53.319
55.329
50.204
60.683
56.269
57.110
58.820
56.363
60.756
57.502
58.213
58.287
57.163
57.046
56.369
59.348
53.332
52.043
56.464
58.365
47.312
57.145
59.224
56.226
53.447
60.949
57.350
59.564
52.245
55.487
56.686
57.795
58.584
53.990
57.810
56.378
61.114
57.365
59.462
61.149
59.027
59.258
59.712
59.728
59.065
57.429
59.744
56.842
53.831
60.865
57.635

56.552(1)
53.747
55.700
58.798
56.439
52.473
56.943



178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

Mazda Miata
Plymouth Neon ACR
Corvette

Reynard Formula Ford

Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
Tiga Formula Ford
Volkswagen Scirocco
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda CRX Si
Chevy Camaro
Honda S2000

Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro Z28
Acura Integra Type R
Chevy Camaro Z28
Westfield 7
Chevrolet Camaro
Honda Civic Si
Mini Cooper S
Ford Mustang
Toyota MR2
Mustang Mach 1
Honda Civic

BMW 325is

KBS Mk3

Impreza 2.5RS
Mazda Miata
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Chevy Corvette
Mini Cooper S
Ford Mustang

VW FrankenGolf
Honda Civic Si
Toyota Turbo
Chevy Camaro Z28
Mini Cooper S
Reynard FR

Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Corvette Z06
Chevy Corvette Z06
Chevy Camaro
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Lanover Concepts
Chevy Camaro
Ford Mustang
Honda Civic Si
Lotus Elise

Honda CRX si
Dodge Neon ACR
Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper S
Mustang MiniBoss
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata

Harry Aro

Michael Occhipinti
Aaron Boltman
Raymond E Thomas
Brian Reeves

Dan Chadwick

Bill Smiley

Neal Tovsen

David Ortega
Robert A Seelig
Jeffrey M Pilson
Matthew Glagola
Alan Bartling

Eric Brown
Bernadette Regganie
Bruno Lajoie

Mark E Walker
Todd M Rehklau
B Scott Lewis
Todd K Meade
Matthew Jensen
Mike Ucker

David Hillman
Jason Burns
Doug Allen

Mark Andy

Chris Eckles
William R Brooks
Christina Peterson
Philip Schmidt
Donnie Bartalone
Angie Rogers
Ronald J Rinz
Mark Smith

Jesse Caudill
Michael Snyder
Karen Kraus

Joe Oliveira
Stephen P Geiger
Roy Dietsch
Mitchell Wagner

E Papandres
Kenton Cabiness
Michael R Fellmer
Douglas C Turner
Craig Mankiewicz
Matthew Blackwood
Greg Ward

Gerald Fink
Patrick Griffith
Samuel B Cosmano
Joshua Morgan
George Frazier

Michelle Wyant-Seelig

Kenneth Nielson
Tina Reeves
Richard West
Tracy Ramsey
Stuart Maxcy
James Reyenga

C STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
SUPER STOCK

C MODIFIED

D PREPARED

B STREET PREPARED

C MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED
SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
F STOCK

A STOCK

C PREPARED

C STOCK

E STREET PREPARED

D STOCK

E STREET PREPARED

D MODIFIED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING S

G STOCK

C PREPARED

B STOCK

F STOCK

STREET TOURING S

D STREET PREPARED

F MODIFIED

STREET TOURING S

C STOCK

C STOCK

B STREET PREPARED

G STOCK

C PREPARED

D STOCK

STREET TOURING S

B STOCK

F STOCK

G STOCK

C MODIFIED

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET TOURING S
SUPER STOCK

SUPER STOCK

C PREPARED

E MODIFIED

STREET TOURING SPORT
E STOCK

C STREET PREPARED

E MODIFIED

F STOCK

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING XTREME
SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
G STOCK

D PREPARED

STREET TOURING XTREME
C PREPARED

A STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT

0.838
0.799
0.837
0.908
0.844
0.839
0.908
0.842
0.837
0.803
0.805
0.828
0.855
0.810
0.826
0.796
0.826
0.879
0.855
0.799
0.782
0.855
0.821
0.805
0.799
0.822
0.884
0.799
0.810
0.810
0.839
0.782
0.855
0.796
0.799
0.821
0.805
0.782
0.908
0.803
0.799
0.837
0.837
0.855
0.886
0.803
0.806
0.838
0.886
0.805
0.855
0.802
0.837
0.803
0.782
0.844
0.802
0.855
0.828
0.803

47.6847
47.6859
47.6864
47.7036
47.7248
47.7307
47.7390
47.7953
47.7969
47.8018
47.8098
47.8170
47.8176
47.8232
47.8271
47.8412
47.8485
47.8739
47.8757
47.8817
47.8834
47.9039
47.9218
47.9289
47.9344
47.9432
47.9464
47.9608
47.9642
47.9941
48.0017
48.0054
48.0057
48.0267
48.0399
48.0507
48.0690
48.1008
48.1022
48.1792
48.1997
48.2062
48.2137
48.2143
48.2746
48.2796
48.2971
48.2981
48.3127
48.3169
48.3195
48.3389
48.3418
48.3679
48.3730
48.3764
48.3959
48.4178
48.4231
48.4337

56.903
59.682
56.973
52.537
56.546
56.890
52.576
56.764
57.105
59.529
59.391
57.750
55.927
59.041
57.902
60.102
57.928
54.464
55.995
59.927
61.232
56.028
58.370
59.539
59.993
58.325
54.238
60.026
59.215
59.252
57.213
61.388
56.147
60.335
60.125
58.527
59.713
61.510
52.976
59.999
60.325
57.594
57.603
56.391
54.486
60.124
59.922
57.635
54.529
60.021
56.514
60.273
57.756
60.234
61.858
57.318
60.344
56.629
58.482
60.316



238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

VW Scirocco
Chevy Camaro
Pontiac Fiero
Chevy Corvette Z06
Honda Civic SI
Mustang Mach 1
Nissan 350Z
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro Z28
Honda Civic
Honda Civic Turbo
Mazda Miata
Subaru WRX

Ford Mustang
Chrysler Crossfire
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Acura RSX Type S
Subaru Impreza

Ted Visscher
Lonnie Bright
Kimberley Bollinger
Les Schober
Victor Brunamonti
Kent L Weaver
Jim Thompson
Lorae Myers

Betty J Rogge
Doug Maxcy
Linda Duncan
George H Williams
John C Fessler
Greg Meier

Velma Boreen

Phil Croy

Donna Bartling
Frank Miller

Paul Magee

Ralph D Cummings
Dean Rindler
Matthew Grainger

Subaru Imprezza WRX Tim Gentil

Mazdaspeed Protege
Eagle Talon

Honda Civic

Honda Civic si
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

BMW M3

Mazda Miata
Honda Civic

Honda Civic si
Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper S
Lotus Esprit

Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette Z06
Subaru STI
Caterham Super 7
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic
Plymouth Cuda
Chevy Camaro
Honda CRX

Chevy Camaro SS
Mitsubishi Evolution
Emmick Kart
Landover Concepts
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX-7
Honda Civic Si
Westfield SEi

Cynthia Duncan
Dennis Grant
Debbie Jo Fessler
Dan Meller

Mike Depietro
Tara Johns

Erik Mohn
Stephen Allan Jones
Steve Garnjobst
Kristell Janusz
Kristin Tate

Debbi S Eley
Richie Newman
Julie Streeter
Richard Kavitski
Vince Bly

Charles W Sieber
Richard C Shank
Fred E Heller
Jeffrey Vogel
Michael Dougherty
David Whitworth
Mark Davis

Kevin Mcllvain
Ernest E Rogge Jr
Amy Wagner
Nelson L Gabel
Eric Cirks

Keith Bower
Richard Carlson
Tim White

Ryan Tuchalski
Derek Fink

Dawn Odoi

Randy Hoover
Sean Minehart
Jacob Christianson

STREET MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED

E MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING S

F STOCK

B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2

C STOCK

A STOCK

C STREET PREPARED

F STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED

C STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
C PREPARED

D STOCK

C STOCK

C STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED

D STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING S

C STOCK

E STOCK

C STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2
STREET MODIFIED 2
STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED

C STOCK

A STOCK

A STOCK

D PREPARED

STREET TOURING XTREME
E MODIFIED

C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING ULTRA
D MODIFIED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET TOURING S

C STOCK

STREET TOURING S

A PREPARED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING SPORT
E STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING ULTRA
FORMULA JR 1

E MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED

F PREPARED

STREET TOURING S

E MODIFIED

0.842
0.826
0.886
0.837
0.799
0.805
0.821
0.852
0.810
0.828
0.838
0.805
0.842
0.842
0.838
0.802
0.855
0.796
0.810
0.810
0.802
0.842
0.842
0.796
0.842
0.842
0.799
0.810
0.806
0.810
0.852
0.852
0.842
0.842
0.810
0.828
0.828
0.844
0.802
0.886
0.810
0.837
0.818
0.879
0.855
0.803
0.799
0.810
0.799
0.865
0.855
0.803
0.826
0.818
0.781
0.886
0.826
0.862
0.799
0.886

48.4680
48.4697
48.4731
48.4841
48.4993
48.5037
48.5490
48.5742
48.5789
48.5895
48.5965
48.6027
48.6541
48.6668
48.6710
48.7223
48.7512
48.7709
48.7758
48.7766
48.7784
48.7990
48.8023
48.8171
48.8368
48.8975
48.9012
48.9038
48.9202
48.9289
48.9312
48.9312
48.9657
48.9800
49.0196
49.0209
49.0317
49.0499
49.0543
49.0738
49.1087
49.1210
49.1234
49.1308
49.1403
49.1524
49.1577
49.1638
49.1673
49.1735
49.2292
49.2359
49.2519
49.2567
49.3131
49.3307
49.3386
49.3435
49.3454
49.3706

57.563
58.680
54.710
57.926
60.700

60.253(1)
59.134
57.012
59.974
58.683
57.991
60.376
57.784
57.799
58.080
60.751
57.019
61.270
60.217
60.218
60.821

57.956(1)
57.960
61.328
58.001
58.073

61.203(1)
60.375
60.695
60.406
57.431
57.431
58.154
58.171
60.518
59.204
59.217
58.116
61.165
55.388
60.628
58.687
60.053
55.894
57.474
61.211
61.524
60.696
61.536
56.848
57.578
61.315
59.627
60.216
63.141
55.678
59.732
57.243
61.759
55.723



2908
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357

Chevy Corvette
Honda Civic Si
Plymouth Neon ACR
Chevy Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro

0

Subaru Wrx-Sti
Honda S2000

Mini Cooper S

Subaru Impreza WRX

Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic si
Chevy Corvette
Tiga Formula Ford
Ford Mustang

Alfa Romeo Spider
Honda Civic Si
Mini S

VW Golf R32
Subaru WRX STi
Ford Mustang
BMW 325is

Mazda Miata
Legrand MK25
Volkswagen Scirocco
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda Civic Si
Nissan Maxima
BMW M3

Toyota MR2

Ford Mustang
Honda Civic

Ford Mustang
Mustang Mach 1
Mazda RX-7

Indy Cart

Pontiac TransAm
VW Scirocco
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Camaro Z28
Saturn lon Redline
Chevy Corvette Z06
Datsun 240Z

Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata

Solo Vee

Mazda Miata
Subaru WRX
Chevy Camaro Z28
Mustang Mach 1
BMW 325is

Chevy S10 Pickup
Chevy Corvette
Chevy Cavilier

RS Imprezza
Chevy Corvette Z06
Subaru Wrx-Sti
Honda Civic

John W Anderson
Ronald J Conrad
Derek Wyman
Tina Depietro
William Rockhold
Charles C Spera
Dale Bahr

Erin Donnell
Debbie Zeisler
Phil Bedard
Chett Wohlgamuth
Geoffrey Chambers
Janet Schuster
Sam Karp

Philip Elia

Linda Smiley
Elizabeth Whitworth
Dee Schweikle
Dave Hardy
Diane Austin
Sean Yoder

Ann S Vogel
Brenda Bland
Laura Andy

David Kavitski
Bob Sonntag
Katie Lacey

Sam Platt

Brian Cembor
Brian Jones

Pam Kaspzyk
Marcy Lilley
Bryan Packingham
Edward Locke
Susan Delzell
Heather Burns
Bruno Tabacchi
Samuel Vermulm
Joseph Galownia
Annie Bonvouloir
David E Eckman
Richard Darnell
Brent Owen

Jerry D Strope
Lucas Anderson
Neva Hoover
Megan Young
Larry R Metz
Donald A Conrad
Jennifer Croy
Lisa Frankel
Crissy Weaver
Harlon Lance Coley
Cesar Mendoza
Gregory Lukach
James Fox
William Maham
Aimie Ruth

Mary Bahr

Tara Knoll

B STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED

D MODIFIED

STREET TOURING ULTRA
A STOCK

G STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
A STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET MODIFIED 2
STREET TOURING S

A STOCK

C MODIFIED

C PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
G STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING ULTRA
C PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED

D PREPARED

B MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S

B STOCK

B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED

C PREPARED

F STOCK

F PREPARED

FORMULA JR 4

C PREPARED

F STREET PREPARED

B PREPARED

C PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK

F PREPARED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING SPORT
F MODIFIED

C STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
F STOCK

F STOCK

STREET TOURING S

C PREPARED

A STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING ULTRA
STREET TOURING S

0.839
0.799
0.799
0.837
0.826
0.879
0.818
0.828
0.782
0.802
0.828
0.803
0.852
0.799
0.828
0.908
0.855
0.822
0.802
0.782
0.802
0.818
0.855
0.822
0.844
0.942
0.842
0.886
0.799
0.799
0.821
0.821
0.842
0.842
0.855
0.805
0.862
0.832
0.855
0.811
0.861
0.855
0.822
0.837
0.862
0.855
0.803
0.884
0.838
0.802
0.805
0.805
0.799
0.855
0.828
0.822
0.799
0.837
0.818
0.799

49.3986
49.4014
49.4205
49.4408
49.4667
49.4886
49.5005
49.5219
49.5350
49.5444
49.5608
49.5732
49.5796
49.5963
49.6047
49.6295
49.6490
49.6833
49.8347
49.8642
49.8796
49.9152
49.9517
49.9669
50.0762
50.0965
50.0998
50.1609
50.1964
50.2283
50.2994
50.3413
50.3499
50.3516
50.4091
50.4807
50.4925
50.5099
50.5134
50.5845
50.6793
50.7237
50.7864
50.8017
50.8175
50.8734
50.9166
50.9440
51.0426
51.0690
51.1384
51.1690
51.1839
51.1897
51.1911
51.2698
51.3254
51.3943
51.4105
51.5667

58.878
61.829
61.853
59.069
59.887
56.301
60.514
59.809
63.344

61.776(1)
59.856
61.735
58.192
62.073
59.909
54.658
58.069
60.442
62.138
63.765
62.194
61.021
58.423
60.787
59.332
53.181
59.501

56.615(1)
62.824
62.864
61.266
61.317
59.798
59.800

58.958(1)
62.709
58.576
60.709
59.080
62.373
58.861
59.326
61.784

60.695(1)
58.953
59.501
63.408
57.629
60.910

63.677(1)
63.526

63.564(2)
64.060
59.871
61.825
62.372
64.237
61.403
62.849

64.539(1)



358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398

Chevy Corvette Z06
BMW 325is

Red Devil F500
Volvo S60R

Ford Mustang
Coyote Kart
Mazda Miata
Saturn lon Redline
Subaru WRX
Mazda Miata
Briggs Kart
Porsche C4S
Honda Civic Si
Wilson Kart Model
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Corvette
Nissan 350Z

KBS MK IV

Chevy S10 Pickup
Daewoo Lanos
Mazda Protege
Honda Civic
Margay Kart
Margay Kart
Briggs Kart

Tony Kart
Chrysler Crossfire
Toyota Celica
Subaru WRX
Mazda Miata
BMW 325is

BMW 330ci
TonyKart Racer
Honda S2000
Honda Civic
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Corvette
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda

Joyce Ruth

Charles "Trey” Walker llI

David Thompson
Daniel Jeuch
Steven Munsell
Brittany Hoover
Timothy Thompson
Lyron Maxey
Jamey McDaniel
Linda DePietro
Colin Sheidler
Davis O.D.

Sara Schultz
Jacob Myers
Tony Northcut
Brown Toni
Clarkson Wells Jr
Don Sutter

Linda Phipps
Bruce Owen

Bill Lane
Kathleen Kiefer
Melissa Anderson
Jeremy Ellerby
Christina Graves
Connor Sheidler
Alan Cabiness
Aaron S Miller
Jeff Hurst

Joe Cooley
Catherine Scionti
Garrick Forkenbrock
Kevin Lewis
Jordan Popp
Randy Petschauer
Sean Tate
Elizabeth Antos
Matt Coleman
Ryan Sandberg
Brandy Sandberg
John Sandberg

SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING S

F MODIFIED

D STOCK

C PREPARED

FORMULA JR 2

STREET TOURING SPORT
D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING XTREME
C STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING S
FORMULA JR 3

STREET TOURING SPORT
SUPER STOCK

B PREPARED

B STOCK

F MODIFIED

C PREPARED

H STOCK

D STOCK

STREET TOURING S
FORMULA JR 1
FORMULA JR 2
FORMULA JR 3
FORMULA JR 3

D STOCK

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING SPORT
D STREET PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 3

A STOCK

C STREET PREPARED

A STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

0.837
0.799
0.884
0.796
0.855
0.797
0.803
0.822
0.802
0.810
0.832
0.837
0.799
0.823
0.803
0.837
0.861
0.821
0.884
0.855
0.777
0.796
0.799
0.781
0.797
0.823
0.823
0.796
0.799
0.802
0.803
0.822
0.822
0.823
0.828
0.838
0.850
0.852
0.855
0.855
0.855

51.6797
51.8463
52.1357
52.2303
52.2679
52.3645
52.4383
52.4831
52.5101
52.5512
52.6540
52.6791
52.9825
53.4917
54.4916
54.9457
54.9869
55.3682
55.6505
56.4462
57.1740
57.3590
59.6454
61.3101
66.2506
73.0684
75.6740
7959.9920
7989.9920
8019.9920
8029.9920
8219.9918
8219.9918
8229.9918
8279.9917
8379.9916
8499.9915
8519.9915
8549.9915
8549.9915
8549.9915

61.744
64.889
58.977

65.616(1)
61.132
65.702
65.303

63.848(1)
65.474
64.878
63.286
62.938

66.311(1)
64.996
67.860
65.646
63.864
67.440
62.953
66.019
73.583

72.059(3)
74.650
78.502

83.125(2)
88.783
91.949

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990

9999.990



Sunday Only Paxed Results from the Peru, Indiana National Tour -- July 3, 2005

Rank Vehicle
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BBR Shark
Subaru WRX Sti
Emmick Cobra
BBR Shark

Gold Kart

Emmick Cobra
BMW 325i
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Corvette Z06
Subaru WRX STi
Reynard FF1600
Chevrolet Corvette
Energy Eclipse
Subaru Impreza
Solo Vee Werks
Reynard FF1600
BMW 328is
Mazda Miata
Reynard 88F
Westfield SE-R

Volkswagen Scirocco

Chevy Corvette Z06
KBS Mk7

Swift DB-1

Pontiac Trans Am
Honda Civic Sl
Dulon MP 15
Mazda Miata
Toyota MR2

Ford Mustang Cobra

VW Rabbit
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Lotus Europa

Chevy ZR-1 Corvette

Chevy Corvette
Volkswagon Rabbit
Ford Mustang
Sprinto 7

KBS MK IV

Lotus Elise

Subaru Impreza WRX

Honda S2000
KBS Mk7
Honda CRX

Mini Cooper S
Toyota MR2 Mk1
Reynard FF

Austin Healey Sprite

Honda S2000
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata

Reynard Formula Ford

KBS MK7

Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Driver

Dan Cyr

Tommy Pulliam
Shelton Wright

G Bowland

Codie Knabe
James Mccool
Alex Shchipkov
Matthew Braun
Alex Tziortzis

Joel Adam Fehrman
Brent Cary

Jerry M Onks
Andrew Schmidt
James Elterman
Scott Nardin
Steve Elzinga
Clifton Rosenberg
Jeremy Schuster
Gary M Godula
Jeffrey D Ellerby
Kevin Wenzel
Daniel A Popp
Jeffrey Blumenthal
Peter Calhoun
Kurt A. Janish
Jason J Tipple
Mark Lamm
Robert O Carpenter
Jeff Cashmore
Mark Jorgensen
Lisa Krueger
Marcus E Merideth
Mark Mccrary
Dan Wasdahl
Michael P Bullis
Eric B Heller
Michael A Burgess
Jennifer Merideth
Delmar Long
Stuart Phipps
Michael Johnson
Jeff Templeton
Jason Saini
James F Libecco
C Heath Mcmillan
Craig Wilcox

John Brown
Patrick N Bullis
Steve Bollinger
Colin Fiedler

Sam Makhlouf
Michael Wootton
Raymond E Thomas
Christina Libecco
Christian Dvorak
Erik Vandermey
Eric J Peterson

Class

A MODIFIED

E STREET PREPARED
FORMULA JR 4

A MODIFIED
FORMULA JR 4
FORMULA JR 4

D STREET PREPARED
SUPER STOCK
SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK
FORMULA JR 4

E STREET PREPARED
F MODIFIED

C MODIFIED

D STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
C MODIFIED

D MODIFIED

F STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
F MODIFIED

C MODIFIED

C PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED

C MODIFIED

C STOCK

E STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

E MODIFIED

A STOCK

SUPER STOCK

F STREET PREPARED
E STREET PREPARED
D MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
A STOCK

F MODIFIED

C STREET PREPARED
G STOCK

D PREPARED

C MODIFIED

D PREPARED

A STOCK

SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

C MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

C STOCK

Factor
1.000
0.826
0.832
1.000
0.832
0.832
0.822
0.837
0.837
0.826
0.908
0.837
0.832
0.826
0.884
0.908
0.822
0.852
0.908
0.879
0.811
0.852
0.884
0.908
0.855
0.842
0.908
0.810
0.806
0.826
0.811
0.826
0.810
0.886
0.828
0.837
0.811
0.826
0.879
0.884
0.837
0.826
0.828
0.884
0.838
0.782
0.844
0.908
0.844
0.828
0.837
0.810
0.908
0.884
0.837
0.810
0.810

Ind. Time
38.8760
39.2193
39.2920
39.5800
39.6631
39.8520
39.8999
39.9977
40.0848
40.2179
40.2943
40.3593
40.4003
40.4187
40.4191
40.4323
40.4325
40.4470
40.4587
40.4762
40.4867
40.5484
40.5606
40.5776
40.5826
40.5895
40.6094
40.6110
40.6264
40.6334
40.6335
40.6508
40.6547
40.6665
40.6747
40.6749
40.7081
40.7226
40.7601
40.7772
40.7887
40.7937
40.7980
40.8258
40.8450
40.8572
40.8690
40.8854
40.8926
40.9015
40.9067
40.9220
40.9372
40.9460
40.9511
40.9609
40.9747

Act. Time
38.876
47.481
47.226
39.580
47.672
47.899
48.540
47.787
47.891
48.690
44377
48.219
48.558
48.933
45.723
44.529
49.188
47.473
44.558
46.048
49.922
47.592
45.883
44.689
47.465
48.206
44.724
50.137
50.405
49.193
50.103
49.214
50.191
45.899
49.124
48.596
50.195
49.301
46.371
46.128
48.732
49.387
49.273
46.183
48.741
52.247
48.423
45.028
48.451
49.398
48.873
50.521
45.085
46.319
48.926
50.569
50.586



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Reynard FF1600
BMW 330ci

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
Honda CRX

Chevy Corvette Z06
Honda Civic

Datsun 2000
Honda Civic
Caracal Solo Vee
Chevy Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang

Ford MiniBoss
Honda Civic
Reynard FR

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper S
Honda CRX

Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper S
Mustang Mach 1
Sprinto 7

Chevy Corvette Z06
Chevy Camaro
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata

Swift DB-1

Honda Civic SI
Chevy Camaro Z28
Mini Mini

Honda Civic Si
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Honda Civic Si
Chevy ZR-1 Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mini Cooper
Westfield SEi

Ford Mustang
Honda S2000

Tony Kart Racer
Pontiac Trans Am
Chevy Corvette
Subaru Impreza
Lotus Europa
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette Z06
BMW 328is
Volkswagen Scirocco
Red Devil F500
Mazda Miata
Invader KT100
Mazda Miata
Nissan 350Z

Mini Cooper S

Ford Mustang
Maxda RX-8

Honda Civic

Donald R Elzinga Jr
Jack Burns
Steven Lowy
Bradley Lamont
Steve Wynveen
Paula Whitney
Larry Diemer

Fred Robertson
Steve Waters
Christopher Travis
Todd Green

Eric Stemler

John Billingsley
Rick Myers

Mike Ucker

Rick Ruth

Michael Feher
Stephen P Geiger
Jeff Jacobs

Ryan Barnard

lan Baker

Chris Harvey
John S Rogers
Kent L Weaver
Albert E Cram

E Papandres
Ronald Vermulm
Michael Losert
John Tak

John Engstrom
Jimmy Crawford
Brian Regganie
Patrick L Washburn
Andy Hollis

Jon Peccarelli
Gerry Terranova Jr
Wurzer Dan

David Ortega
Mark Chiles

Jeff Christianson
Alan Bartling
Matthew Glagola
Leah Packingham
David Kuthey
Bob Kasprzyk
Matthew Grainger
Lawrence E Shauf
Kumar Viswalingam
Paul T Barros
Brian P Flanagan
Ralph Elder
David Phaneuf
Kyung Wootton
Ross Bollinger
Clay Mccool
Carter Thompson
Jim Zeisler

Dean Sapp

GH Sharp

Nelson Antunes

C MODIFIED

G STOCK

C STOCK

C STOCK

A STOCK

D PREPARED

SUPER STOCK

E PREPARED

SUPER STOCK
STREET MODIFIED

E PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED 2
C PREPARED

C PREPARED

C STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

G STOCK

G STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
C STOCK

G STOCK

F STOCK

D MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

C PREPARED

SUPER STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

STREET TOURING S
E STREET PREPARED
H STOCK

STREET TOURING S
E STREET PREPARED
H STOCK

A STOCK

SUPER STOCK

H STOCK

E MODIFIED

C PREPARED

A STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

E STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
STREET MODIFIED

D MODIFIED

C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
F MODIFIED

C STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

C STOCK

B STOCK

G STOCK

F STOCK

B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

0.908
0.782
0.810
0.810
0.828
0.844
0.837
0.858
0.837
0.842
0.858
0.842
0.884
0.852
0.855
0.855
0.838
0.908
0.782
0.782
0.838
0.810
0.782
0.805
0.879
0.837
0.855
0.837
0.838
0.908
0.799
0.826
0.777
0.799
0.826
0.777
0.828
0.837
0.777
0.886
0.855
0.828
0.832
0.826
0.852
0.842
0.879
0.810
0.837
0.822
0.811
0.884
0.810
0.832
0.810
0.821
0.782
0.805
0.821
0.842

40.9826
40.9862
41.0225
41.0411
41.0506
41.0665
41.0791
41.0965
41.1017
41.1182
41.1231
41.1250
41.1325
41.1473
41.1571
41.1580
41.1768
41.1796
41.1825
41.1848
41.1869
41.2015
41.2020
41.2377
41.2383
41.2474
41.2538
41.2892
41.2966
41.3240
41.3251
41.3372
41.3426
41.3427
41.3628
41.4110
41.4315
41.4348
41.4351
41.4364
41.4367
41.4389
41.4411
41.4412
41.4515
41.4517
41.4545
41.4590
41.4641
41.4658
41.4681
41.4720
41.4761
41.4860
41.4995
41.5262
41.5649
41.5783
41.5812
41.5906

45.135
52.412
50.645
50.668
49.578
48.657
49.079
47.898
49.106
48.834
47.929
48.842
46.530
48.295
48.137
48.138
49.137
45.352
52.663
52.666
49.149
50.866
52.688
51.227
46.915
49.280
48.250
49.330
49.280
45.511
51.721
50.045
53.208
51.743
50.076
53.296
50.038
49.504
53.327
46.768
48.464
50.047
49.809
50.171
48.652
49.230
47.161
51.184
49.539
50.445
51.132
46.914
51.205
49.863
51.234
50.580
53.152
51.650
50.647
49.395



118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Ford Mustang
Nissan 350Z
Toyota MR2 Turbo
Lanover Concepts
Honda S2000
Honda S2000
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Honda Civic SI
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic

PCR Shifter
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo
Volkswagen Scirocco
Acura Integra
Toyota MR2

Honda Civic si

Ford Mustang
Chevy Camaro
Toyota Celica
Honda CRX

Honda CRX

Tiga Formula Ford
Mazda Miata

VW Scirocco

Mini Cooper S

Ford Mustang
Honda Civic Si
Chevrolet Camaro
Toyota Celica
Honda Civic Si
Saturn ION Redline
Honda Civic

Lotus Elise

Chevy Camaro
Honda Civic
Plymouth Neon ACR
Mini Cooper

Ford Mustang
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Mini Cooper
Honda CRX

Chevy Corvette
Honda Civic si

Tiga Formula Ford
Honda Civic

Honda Civic Si
Honda S2000

Ford Mustang
Toyota Celica
Mazda Miata

Acura Integra R
BMW 318ti

Mini Cooper S
Maxda RX-8
Mustang Mach 1
Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper

Chevy Corvette Z06
Honda Civic

Chevy Camaro

Eric J Graunke
Andy Hohl

Samuel A Strano
Gerald Fink

Randy Pearson
Juliann Pokorny
Jonathan Armstrong
Ryan Thompson
Brian Reeves

Chris Shenefield
Sebastian Strauss
Joe Barley

Neal Tovsen

Eric Campbell
Denise Cashmore
Kristin Tate

David Whitworth
Eric Cirks

William Loring
Scott F Hearne
Steven J Mieritz
Martin Brown
Raleigh Boreen
Annie Bonvouloir
Joe Oliveira

Brian Hoover
Jason Frank

Roger Christophersen
Michael Eckert
Jesse Caudill
Corry Johnson
Christopher Janusz
Brian Conners
Lonnie Bright

Doug Allen

Michael Occhipinti
Larry Harts

Susan Delzell
Daniel E Stone
James K Harn
Stacey Despelder
Dan Chadwick

Dan Meller

Linda Smiley

John C Fessler
Heyward K Wagner
Kristopher S Bjerkaas
Samuel B Cosmano
Chris Kline

Greg Ward

Carl Wener

Bryan Schafer
Thomas Austin
Jeremy Caplan
Jason Burns
Joseph B Tharpe
David McLean
Shawn M Folkes

Christopher Alan Raglin

Patrick Griffith

E STREET PREPARED
B STOCK

B STOCK

E MODIFIED

A STOCK

A STOCK

C STOCK

STREET TOURING S
D PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED
FORMULA 125

E STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED

D STREET PREPARED
E STOCK

STREET MODIFIED

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

G STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
C STREET PREPARED
C MODIFIED

C STREET PREPARED
F STREET PREPARED
G STOCK

C PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
F STOCK

G STOCK

STREET TOURING S
D STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
H STOCK

C PREPARED

C STOCK

H STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
B STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
C MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING S
A STOCK

C PREPARED

G STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
D STOCK

G STOCK

G STOCK

B STOCK

F STOCK

C STOCK

H STOCK

SUPER STOCK

E PREPARED

F STOCK

0.826
0.821
0.821
0.886
0.828
0.828
0.810
0.799
0.844
0.842
0.939
0.826
0.842
0.822
0.806
0.842
0.855
0.855
0.782
0.838
0.838
0.908
0.838
0.811
0.782
0.855
0.799
0.805
0.782
0.799
0.796
0.842
0.837
0.826
0.799
0.799
0.777
0.855
0.810
0.777
0.838
0.839
0.799
0.908
0.842
0.799
0.828
0.855
0.782
0.838
0.796
0.782
0.782
0.821
0.805
0.810
0.777
0.837
0.858
0.805

41.5908
41.6107
41.6140
41.6163
41.6211
41.6409
41.6632
41.6639
41.6691
41.6706
41.6775
41.6833
41.6874
41.6918
41.6928
41.7152
41.7206
41.7249
41.7314
41.7349
41.7542
41.7562
41.7751
41.7803
41.7830
41.7915
41.7925
41.7948
41.8026
41.8029
41.8107
41.8137
41.8140
41.8187
41.8308
41.8340
41.8430
41.8582
41.8649
41.8655
41.8757
41.8896
41.8940
41.8942
41.9139
41.9211
41.9283
41.9395
41.9410
41.9453
41.9476
41.9543
41.9559
41.9613
41.9856
41.9888
41.9906
41.9923
42.0025
42.0057

50.352
50.683
50.687
46.971
50.267
50.291
51.436
52.145
49.371
49.490
44.385
50.464
49.510
50.720
51.728
49.543
48.796
48.801
53.365
49.803
49.826
45.987
49.851
51.517
53.431
48.879
52.306
51.919
53.456
52.319
52.526
49.660
49.957
50.628
52.354
52.358
53.852
48.957
51.685
53.881
49.971
49.928
52.433
46.139
49.779
52.467
50.638
49.052
53.633
50.054
52.698
53.650
53.652
51.110
52.156
51.838
54.042
50.170
48.954
52.181



178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237

Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Toyota Celica GT
Pontiac Fiero
Acura Integra
Mazda RX-8
Pontiac Fiero

Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette Z06
Nissan 350Z

Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro Z28
BMW 325is

VW FrankenGolf
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata

Lola 242

Subaru Impreza WRX
Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata

BMW 330i

Chevy Camaro Z28
Chrysler Crossfire
Chevy Camaro
KBS Mk3

Chevrolet Corvette
Tiga Formula Ford
Red Devil F500
Chevy Camaro Z28
Honda S2000
Landover Concepts
Chevy Camaro
Impreza 2.5RS
Chevrolet Camaro
Toyota MR2

Mini Cooper S
Acura Integra Type R
Red Devil F500
Pontiac TransAm
Honda CRX Si
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Camaro Z28
Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Lotus Elise

Chevy Camaro
Mazda Miata

Acura Integra Type-R
Mazda Miata

MG Middget

Chevy Camaro SS
Mazda Miata
Honda/Renspeed
Saturn ION Redline

Roy Dietsch

Julie Streeter
Brian Johns

Mark J Hirt
Danielle Engstrom
Bartek Borowski
John Vitmvas
Steve Tamandli
Angie Rogers
Nick Flynn

Jerry D Strope
Christopher Hammond
Donnie Bartalone
Charles Wright
Mark E Walker
Mark Andy

Mark Smith
Mitchell Wagner
Matthew Blackwood
Michael Mahen
Chris Fenter
Richard West

Erik Mohn

Andy Basham
Karen Kraus
Aaron S Miller
Michael R Fellmer
Chris Eckles
David E Eckman
Bill Smiley

John Whitling
George H Williams
Aruch Poonsapaya
Derek Fink

Nick Scott
William R Brooks
B Scott Lewis
David Hillman
Gerald L Crump
Bruno Lajoie
James Murphy lll
Tracy Ramsey
Robert A Seelig
Philip Schmidt
Craig Mankiewicz
Todd K Meade
Mark A Valera
Eric Brown
Ronald J Rinz

Bill Crawford
George Frazier
Jeffrey M Pilson
Paul Magee

Jeff T. Robinson
Ralph D Cummings
Thad Evans
Richard Carlson
Mike Depietro
Alan Sheidler
Steve Bunce

STREET TOURING SPORT
A STOCK

E STOCK

G STOCK

E MODIFIED

D STOCK

B STOCK

E MODIFIED

G STOCK

C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

B STOCK

B STREET PREPARED

C STOCK

E STREET PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED

D STOCK

STREET TOURING S

E STOCK

A MODIFIED

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING XTREME
C STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
F STOCK

D STOCK

C PREPARED

F MODIFIED

B PREPARED

C MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

F STOCK

A STOCK

E MODIFIED

F STOCK

STREET TOURING S

C PREPARED

B STOCK

G STOCK

D STOCK

F MODIFIED

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING SPORT
C STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET TOURING S

F STOCK

C STOCK

C PREPARED

C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

F STOCK

C STOCK

D STOCK

C STOCK

D PREPARED

E STREET PREPARED

C STOCK

FORMULA 125

D STOCK

0.803
0.828
0.806
0.782
0.886
0.796
0.821
0.886
0.782
0.810
0.837
0.821
0.839
0.810
0.826
0.822
0.796
0.799
0.806
1.000
0.802
0.802
0.810
0.802
0.805
0.796
0.855
0.884
0.861
0.908
0.884
0.805
0.828
0.886
0.805
0.799
0.855
0.821
0.782
0.796
0.884
0.855
0.803
0.810
0.803
0.799
0.805
0.810
0.855
0.810
0.837
0.805
0.810
0.796
0.810
0.844
0.826
0.810
0.939
0.796

42.0065
42.0135
42.0313
42.0434
42.0637
42.0638
42.0672
42.0673
42.0724
42.0730
42.0944
42.0984
42.1061
42.1184
42.1194
42.1374
42.1578
42.1608
42.1659
42.1750
42.1796
42.1804
42.1808
42.1908
42.1925
42.1960
42.1968
421977
42.2157
42.2229
42.2278
42.2303
42.2396
42.2498
42.2504
42.2519
42.2601
42.2634
42.2640
42.2756
42.2888
42.2969
42.2980
42.3055
42.3157
42.3366
42.3406
42.3419
42.3507
42.3557
42.3581
42.3655
42.3849
42.4037
42.4327
42.4431
42.4614
42.4634
42.4635
42.4746

52.312
50.741
52.148
53.764
47.476
52.844
51.239
47.480
53.801
51.942
50.292
51.277
50.186
51.998
50.992
51.262
52.962
52.767
52.315
42.175
52.593
52.594
52.075
52.607
52.413
53.010
49.353
47.735
49.031
46.501
47.769
52.460
51.014
47.686
52.485
52.881
49.427
51.478
54.046
53.110
47.838
49.470
52.675
52.229
52.697
52.987
52.597
52.274
49.533
52.291
50.607
52.628
52.327
53.271
52.386
50.288
51.406
52.424
45.222
53.360



238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

Acura Integra
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-8
Mazda Miata
Toyota Turbo
Honda Civic Turbo

Hubert Borowski
Mark Davis
Mark A Sipe
Tina Reeves
Michael Snyder
Greg Meier

Subaru Imprezza WRX Tim Gentil

Eagle Talon

Chevy Corvette Z06
Mini Cooper S
Acura RSX Type S
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Subaru Impreza WRX
VW Scirocco
Dodge Neon ACR
Honda CRX si
Chevrolet Camaro
Subaru Wrx-Sti
Chevy Corvette Z06
Mustang Mach 1
Mazdaspeed Protege
Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata

Acura Type R
Emmick Kart
Pontiac Fiero

BMW M3

Mazda Miata
Corvette

Alfa Romeo Spider
Honda Civic SI
Subaru WRX

Chevy Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro Z28
Nissan 350Z
Honda S2000
Chevy Corvette
Westfield SEi
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Corvette
Honda Civic

Chevy Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang
Chevy Corvette
Mini Cooper S
Mitsubishi Evolution
Chevy Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Si
Legrand MK25
Subaru STI

Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7

Dennis Grant

Fred E Heller
Matthew Jensen
Dean Rindler
Joshua Morgan
Tara Johns

Phil Bedard

Ted Visscher
Kenneth Nielson
Michelle Wyant-Seelig
William Rockhold
Dale Bahr

Les Schober
Crissy Weaver
Cynthia Duncan
James Reyenga
Neva Hoover
Debbi S Eley
Brenda Bland
Linda Duncan
Alan Pozner

Ryan Tuchalski
Kimberley Bollinger
Stephen Allan Jones
Richard C Shank
Aaron Boltman
George Schweikle
Victor Brunamonti
Phil Croy

Lorae Myers
Betty J Rogge
Bernadette Regganie
Jim Thompson
Richie Newman
Tina Depietro
Jacob Christianson
Harry Aro
Christina Peterson
Kevin Mcllvain
Doug Maxcy
Kristell Janusz
Kenton Cabiness
Dawn Odoi

Stuart Maxcy
Vince Bly

Tim White

Diane Johnson
Brian Cembor
Bob Sonntag
Jeffrey Vogel
Debbie Jo Fessler
David Kavitski
Bruno Tabacchi

D STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
B STOCK

D PREPARED

B STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED
SUPER STOCK

G STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING XTREME
E STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET MODIFIED

G STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
E STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING ULTRA
SUPER STOCK

F STOCK

D STOCK

STREET TOURING SPORT
C PREPARED

C STOCK

C PREPARED

C STREET PREPARED

D STOCK

FORMULA JR 1

E MODIFIED

STREET MODIFIED 2

C STOCK

SUPER STOCK

D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET MODIFIED 2

C STOCK

E STREET PREPARED

B STOCK

A STOCK

SUPER STOCK

E MODIFIED

C STREET PREPARED

C STOCK

STREET TOURING S

A STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
SUPER STOCK

E STREET PREPARED

A STOCK

STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING ULTRA
SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING S

B MODIFIED

STREET TOURING ULTRA
STREET MODIFIED

D PREPARED

F PREPARED

0.796
0.803
0.821
0.844
0.821
0.842
0.842
0.842
0.837
0.782
0.802
0.802
0.806
0.802
0.842
0.782
0.803
0.826
0.818
0.837
0.805
0.796
0.803
0.855
0.810
0.855
0.838
0.796
0.781
0.886
0.852
0.810
0.837
0.822
0.799
0.802
0.852
0.810
0.826
0.821
0.828
0.837
0.886
0.838
0.810
0.799
0.828
0.842
0.837
0.826
0.828
0.802
0.818
0.837
0.799
0.942
0.818
0.842
0.844
0.862

42.4857
42.5253
42.5516
42.6043
42.6148
42.6178
42.6355
42.6389
42.6452
42.6518
42.6552
42.6568
42.6721
42.6736
42.6751
42.6839
42.6899
42.6976
42.7078
42.7088
42.7093
42.7134
42.7244
42.7474
42.7688
42.7697
42.7757
42.7914
42.7949
42.8035
42.8053
42.8061
42.8326
42.8418
42.8552
42.8677
42.8709
42.8822
42.9115
42.9161
42.9343
42.9364
42.9675
42.9995
43.0021
43.0046
43.0121
43.0574
43.0770
43.1032
43.1090
43.1251
43.1331
43.1649
43.2035
43.2406
43.2419
43.2527
43.2812
43.3000

53.374
52.958
51.829
50.479
51.906
50.615
50.636
50.640
50.950
54.542
53.186
53.188
52.943
53.209
50.683
54.583
53.163
51.692
52.210
51.026
53.055
53.660
53.206
49.997
52.801
50.023
51.045
53.758
54.795
48.311
50.241
52.847
51.174
52.119
53.636
53.451
50.318
52.941
51.951
52.273
51.853
51.298
48.496
51.312
53.089
53.823
51.947
51.137
51.466
52.183
52.064
53.772
52.730
51.571
54.072
45.903
52.863
51.369
51.281
50.232



2908
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357

Chevy Corvette
Ford Mustang
Pontiac Trans

Mini Cooper S
Honda Civic

BMW M3

Ford Mustang
Chrysler Crossfire
Indy Cart

Mazda Miata
Volvo S60R
Chevy Corvette
Subaru WRX STi
Mazda Miata
Briggs Kart
Mazda Miata
Datsun 240Z
Mazda RX-7
Nissan Maxima
Honda Civic Si
Honda Civic si
Honda Civic Si
Subaru WRX
Plymouth Neon ACR
Caterham Super 7
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Honda Civic Si
Mini S

Honda Civic
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Chevy Corvette
Saturn lon Redline
Ford Mustang
Honda CRX

Alfa Romeo Spider
Chevy Camaro Z28
BMW 325is
Honda Civic

VW Golf R32
Mazda Miata
Honda S2000
Toyota MR2

BMW 325is

?

Saturn lon Redline
Chevy S10 Pickup
Lotus Esprit
Chevy Corvette
Subaru Wrx-Sti
Chevy Camaro Z28
RS Imprezza

Ford Mustang
BMW 325is
Chevy Cavilier
Mustang Mach 1°
Coyote Kart
Mazda Miata
Porsche C4S

John W Anderson
Donna Bartling
Joseph Galownia
Debbie Zeisler
Tara Knoll

Pam Kaspzyk
Elizabeth Whitworth
Frank Miller
Samuel Vermulm
Velma Boreen
Daniel Jeuch
Philip Elia

Ann S Vogel
Ernest E Rogge Jr
Colin Sheidler
Geoffrey Chambers
Lucas Anderson
Randy Hoover
Brian Jones
Ronald J Conrad
Sam Karp

Sean Minehart
Jennifer Croy
Derek Wyman
Michael Dougherty
Erin Donnell

Janet Schuster
Dave Hardy

Diane Austin
Edward Locke
Steve Garnjobst
Megan Young
Clarkson Wells Jr
Brent Owen

Bryan Packingham
Keith Bower

Dee Schweikle
Richard Darnell
Laura Andy

Amy Wagner

Sean Yoder
Donald A Conrad
Chett Wohlgamuth
Marcy Lilley
Harlon Lance Coley
Charles C Spera
Lyron Maxey
Cesar Mendoza
Charles W Sieber
Aimie Ruth

Mary Bahr

Lisa Frankel
William Maham
Steven Munsell

Charles "Trey” Walker llI

James Fox
Heather Burns
Brittany Hoover
Timothy Thompson
Davis O.D.

B STREET PREPARED

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

G STOCK

STREET TOURING S

B STOCK

C PREPARED

D STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

C STREET PREPARED

D STOCK

A STOCK

STREET TOURING ULTRA
C STOCK

FORMULA JR 4

STREET TOURING SPORT
F PREPARED

F PREPARED

STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING S

D MODIFIED

A STOCK

STREET MODIFIED 2
STREET TOURING XTREME
G STOCK

STREET MODIFIED
STREET MODIFIED 2
STREET TOURING SPORT
B PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING SPORT
D STREET PREPARED

C PREPARED

D STREET PREPARED
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING XTREME
C STREET PREPARED

A STOCK

B STOCK

STREET TOURING S

D MODIFIED

D STREET PREPARED

C PREPARED:

E MODIFIED

SUPER STOCK

STREET TOURING ULTRA
F STOCK

STREET TOURING S

C PREPARED

STREET TOURING S

D STREET PREPARED

F STOCK

FORMULA JR 2

STREET TOURING SPORT
SUPER STOCK

0.839
0.855
0.855
0.782
0.799
0.821
0.855
0.796
0.832
0.838
0.796
0.828
0.818
0.810
0.832
0.803
0.862
0.862
0.799
0.799
0.799
0.799
0.802
0.799
0.879
0.828
0.852
0.802
0.782
0.842
0.852
0.803
0.861
0.822
0.842
0.803
0.822
0.855
0.822
0.799
0.802
0.838
0.828
0.821
0.799
0.879
0.822
0.855
0.886
0.837
0.818
0.805
0.799
0.855
0.799
0.822
0.805
0.797
0.803
0.837

43.3125
43.3160
43.3280
43.3533
43.4057
43.4210
43.4220
43.4767
43.5036
43.5232
43.5468
43.5785
43.6518
43.6695
43.6783
43.6824
43.6913
43.7241
43.7405
43.7652
43.7756
43.7956
43.8349
43.8571
43.9166
43.9469
44.0194
44.0811
441314
44.1604
44.1898
44.3128
44.3492
44.3576
44.4467
44.4613
44.4842
44.4899
44.4990
44.5059
44.5070
44.5539
44.6226
44.6903
44.7632
44.7710
44.8607
44.8849
45.0469
45.1026
45.1029
45.1694
45.1747
45.1876
45.2138
45.2593
45.2780
45.3453
45.6425
45.6969

51.624
50.662
50.676
55.439
54.325
52.888
50.786
54.619
52.288
51.937
54.707
52.631
53.364
53.913
52.498
54.399
50.686
50.724
54.744
54.775
54.788
54.813
54.657
54.890
49.962
53.076
51.666
54.964
56.434
52.447
51.866
55.184
51.509
53.963
52.787
55.369
54.117
52.035
54.135
55.702
55.495
53.167
53.892
54.434
56.024
50.934
54.575
52.497
50.843
53.886
55.138
56.111
56.539
52.851
56.588
55.060
56.246
56.895
56.840
54.596



358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398

Volkswagen Scirocco
Honda Civic Si
Chevy Corvette
Mazda Miata

KBS MK IV

Chevy Corvette
Mile Wilson Kart
Red Devil F500
Mazda Miata
Subaru WRX
Mazda Protege
Nissan 350Z
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy S10 Pickup
Mazda Miata
Daewoo Lanos
TonyKart Racer
Honda Civic
Margay Kart
Briggs Kart
Margay Kart

Tony Kart

Toyota Celica
Subaru WRX
Mazda Miata
BMW 330ci

BMW 325is
Honda S2000
Honda Civic
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevy Corvette
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Plymouth Cuda
Westfield 7
Westfield 7

Solo Vee

Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Katie Lacey

Sara Schultz
Joyce Ruth
Linda DePietro
Linda Phipps
Gregory Lukach
Jacob Myers
David Thompson
Tony Northcut
Jamey McDaniel
Kathleen Kiefer
Don Sutter
Brown Toni
Bruce Owen
Richard Kavitski
Bill Lane

Jordan Popp
Melissa Anderson
Christina Graves
Connor Sheidler
Jeremy Ellerby
Alan Cabiness
Jeff Hurst

Joe Cooley
Catherine Scionti
Kevin Lewis
Garrick Forkenbrock
Randy Petschauer
Sean Tate
Elizabeth Antos
Matt Coleman
John Sandberg
Brandy Sandberg
Ryan Sandberg
Nelson L Gabel
Todd M Rehklau
Robert Rehklau
Larry R Metz
Douglas C Turner
Sam Platt
Wendell Karr-Ake

STREET MODIFIED
STREET TOURING S
SUPER STOCK

C STOCK

F MODIFIED

A STOCK

FORMULA JR 3

F MODIFIED

STREET TOURING SPORT
STREET TOURING XTREME
D STOCK

B STOCK

SUPER STOCK

C PREPARED

D PREPARED

H STOCK

FORMULA JR 3
STREET TOURING S
FORMULA JR 2
FORMULA JR 3
FORMULA JR 1
FORMULA JR 3
STREET TOURING S
STREET TOURING XTREME
STREET TOURING SPORT
D STREET PREPARED
D STREET PREPARED
A STOCK

C STREET PREPARED
A STREET PREPARED
STREET MODIFIED 2
C PREPARED

C PREPARED

C PREPARED

A PREPARED

D MODIFIED

D MODIFIED

F MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

E MODIFIED

0.842
0.799
0.837
0.810
0.884
0.828
0.823
0.884
0.803
0.802
0.796
0.821
0.837
0.855
0.844
0.777
0.823
0.799
0.797
0.823
0.781
0.823
0.799
0.802
0.803
0.822
0.822
0.828
0.838
0.850
0.852
0.855
0.855
0.855
0.865
0.879
0.879
0.884
0.886
0.886
0.886

45.7122
45.8147
45.9304
46.3806
46.4012
46.5725
47.0970
47.1437
47.2429
47.4439
47.9622
48.5351
48.8147
48.8940
49.0887
49.6052
51.5330
52.2698
55.6155
60.7473
61.5077
62.7217
7989.9920
8019.9920
8029.9920
8219.9918
8219.9918
8279.9917
8379.9916
8499.9915
8519.9915
8549.9915
8549.9915
8549.9915
8649.9914
8789.9912
8789.9912
8839.9912
8859.9911
8859.9911
8859.9911

54.290
57.340
54.875
57.260
52.490
56.247
57.226
53.330
58.833
59.157
60.254
59.117
58.321
57.186
58.162
63.842
62.616
65.419
69.781
73.812
78.755
76.211
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990
9999.990



